CLEVELAND COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

NVRA REPORT

Reporting Period: 1/1/2023 - 1/31/2023

Totals

Active
Inactive
Total Registration

REPORTING PERIOD

Registrations Approved
Total Registrations Removed
Inactive Registrations Removed

New Registrations

00 - No Application Source

01 - Public Assistance

02 - Disability

03 - Other (ESC)

04 - Armed Forces

05 - DMV

06 - Mail-in

07 - In-person

08 - Library & High School

09 - Spanish Language Application
10 - Online Registration

17 - Registration Drives

21 - Medicaid Renewal

96 - Temporary FWAB Registrant
97 - Temporary FPCA Registrant

Duplicates

00 - No Application Source

01 - Public Assistance

02 - Disability

03 - Other (ESC)

04 - Armed Forces

05 - DMV

06 - Mail-in

07 - In-person

08 - Library & High School

09 - Spanish Language Application
10 - Online Registration

17 - Registration Drives

21 - Medicaid Renewal

95 - Voter Return of NCOA

96 - Temporary FWAB Registrant
97 - Temporary FPCA Registrant
98 - Voter Change On Confirmation

59,604
6,035
65,639

259
2,676
2,517
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CLEVELAND COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS NVRA REPORT

99 - Voter Change On Verification 11
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CLEVELAND COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

NVRA REPORT

Changes of Information

00 - No Application Source

01 - Public Assistance

02 - Disability

03 - Other (ESC)

04 - Armed Forces

05 - DMV

06 - Mail-in

07 - In-person

08 - Library & High School

09 - Spanish Language Application
10 - Online Registration

17 - Registration Drives

21 - Medicaid Renewal

95 - Voter Return of NCOA

96 - Temporary FWAB Registrant
97 - Temporary FPCA Registrant
98 - Voter Change On Confirmation
99 - Voter Change On Verification

Verifications

# of 1st & 2nd verification mailings sent

# of 1st NCOA mailings sent

# of 1st verification returned undeliverable
# of verification returned by voter

Confirmations

# of confirmations returned by voter

# of confirmations sent

# of confirmations returned undeliverable
# of confirmations not returned at all

COUNTY STATISTICAL

Constitution
Democratic
Green
Libertarian
Republican
Unaffiliated

American Indian

Asian

Black

Multi-Racial

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
White

Other

Undesignated

Hispanic

Not Hispanic
Undesignated

A O O O O O

11

241

3,890

3,385
22

74
3,385
373
66

20,046

390
25,231
19,968

86

279
12,945
216

46,019
920
5,170

904
51,060
13,675
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CLEVELAND COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS NVRA REPORT

Female 32,663
Male 27,983
Undesignated 4,993

Unprocessed Registrations - Incomplete Queue

00 - No Application Source

01 - Public Assistance

02 - Disability

03 - Other (ESC)

04 - Armed Forces

05 - DMV

06 - Mail-in

07 - In-person

08 - Library & High School

09 - Spanish Language Application
10 - Online Registration

17 - Registration Drives

21 - Medicaid Renewal

95 - Voter Return of NCOA

96 - Temporary FWAB Registrant
97 - Temporary FPCA Registrant
98 - Voter Change On Confirmation
99 - Voter Change On Verification

O O O O 0O O 0O O O O 0O o o o o o o o

Unprocessed Registrations - Archive Queue

00 - No Application Source

01 - Public Assistance

02 - Disability

03 - Other (ESC)

04 - Armed Forces

05 - DMV

06 - Mail-in

07 - In-person

08 - Library & High School

09 - Spanish Language Application
10 - Online Registration

17 - Registration Drives

21 - Medicaid Renewal

95 - Voter Return of NCOA

96 - Temporary FWAB Registrant
97 - Temporary FPCA Registrant
98 - Voter Change On Confirmation
99 - Voter Change On Verification

O O O O O O O O O O 0O o o o o o o o

Unprocessed Registrations - Review Queue

00 - No Application Source
01 - Public Assistance

02 - Disability

03 - Other (ESC)

04 - Armed Forces

05 - DMV

06 - Mail-in

07 - In-person
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CLEVELAND COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS NVRA REPORT

08 - Library & High School

09 - Spanish Language Application
10 - Online Registration

17 - Registration Drives

21 - Medicaid Renewal

96 - Temporary FWAB Registrant
97 - Temporary FPCA Registrant
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